
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

No. 25A- 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL, 

 

Applicants, 

 

v. 

 

 

 MI FAMILIA VOTA, ET AL., 

 

Respondents. 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

I, Natasha Johnson, being duly sworn according to law and being over 

the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Applicants. 

 

That on the 5th day of December, 2025, I served the within 

Application for an Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of 

Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon: 

 

D. John Sauer 

Solicitor General  

United States Department of Justice  

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  

Washington, DC 20530 0001  

(202) 514 2217  

SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

 

Marc Elias  

Elisabeth C. Frost  

Christopher D. Dodge  

Qizhou Ge 

Elias Law Group, LLP  

250 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 400  

Washington, DC 20001  

202-968-4510  

melias@elias.law  

efrost@elias.law  

cdodge@elias.law 

age@elias.law 

 



Daniel Arellano  

Jillian Andrews  

Herrera Arellano, LLP  

530 E McDowell Road, Suite 107-150  

Phoenix, AZ 85004  

520-409-4496  

daniel@ha-firm.com  

jillian@ha-firm.com  

James Evans Barton, II  

Barton Mendez Soto PLLC  

401 W. Baseline Road, Suite 205  

Tempe, AZ 85283  

480-550-5165  

james@bartonmendezsoto.com  

 

Danielle Marie Lang  

Jonathan Diaz  

Robert Brent Ferguson  

Campaign Legal Center  

1101 14th Street, NW, Suite 400  

Washington, DC 20005  

267-205-0578  

lang.danielle@gmail.com  

jdiaz@campaignlegal.org  

bferguson@campaignlegalcenter.org  

Courtney Hostetler  

John C. Bonifaz  

Free Speech For People  

48 N. Pleasant Street, Suite 304  

Amherst, MA 01002  

617-249-3015  

chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org  

jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org 

Rachel Lamorte  

Mayer Brown LLP  

1999 K Street, NW  

Washington, DC 20006  

202-263-3000  

rlamorte@mayerbrown.com 

 

Lee H. Rubin  

Mayer Brown LLP  

3000 El Camino Real  

Two Palo Alto Square  

Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112  

650-331-2000  

lrubin@mayerbrown.com 

 

Alexander Bennett Ritchie  

Chase Andrew Velasquez  

San Carlos Apache Tribe  

Office of the Attorney General  

Post Office Box 40  

San Carlos, AZ 85550  

928-475-3344  

alex.ritchie@scat-nsn.gov  

chase.velasquez@scat-nsn.gov 

Mr. Daniel J. Adelman  

Executive Director  

Arizona Center For Law  

In The Public Interest  

352 E Camelback Road, Suite 200  

Phoenix, AZ 85012  

602-258-8850  

danny@aclpi.org 
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Mr. John A. Freedman, Attorney  

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer, LLP  

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW  

Washington, DC 20001  

202-942-5316  

john.freedman@arnoldporter.com 

 

Nina G. Beck  

Jonathan Sherman  

Michelle Kanter Cohen  

Fair Elections Center  

1825 K Street, NW, Suite 701  

Washington, DC 20006  

202-331-0114  

nbeck@fairelectionscenter.org  

jsherman@fairelectionscenter.org  

mkantercohen@fairelectionscenter.org 

 

Christopher Babbitt  

Daniel Volchok  

Seth P. Waxman  

Joseph Meyer  

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale  

and Dorr, LLP  

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  

Washington, DC 20037  

202-663-6681  

christopher.babbitt@wilmerhale.com  

daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com  

seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com  

joseph.meyer@wilmerhale.com 

Sadik Harry Huseny  

Amit Makker  

Evan Omi  

Catherine Anne Rizzoni  

Latham & Watkins, LLP  

505 Montgomery Street,  

Suite 2000  

San Francisco, CA 94111-6538  

415-395-8116  

sadik.huseny@lw.com  

amit.makker@lw.com  

evan.omi@lw.com  

cat.rizzoni@lw.com 

 

Niyati Shah  

Noah Baron 

Asian Americans Advancing 

Justice  

1620 L Street, NW, Suite 1050  

Washington, DC 20036  

202-815-1098  

nshah@advancingjustice-aajc.org  

nbaron@advancingjustice-aajc.org 

Daniel R. Ortega, Jr.  

Ortega Law Firm, P.C.  

361 East Coronado Road, Suite 101  

Phoenix, AZ 85004  

danny@ortegalaw.com

  



Ernest Israel Herrera  

Erika Cervantes  

Denise Hulett 

Mexican American Legal Defense  

and Educational Fund  

634 S Spring Street, 11th Floor  

Los Angeles, CA 90014  

213-629-2512  

eherrera@maldef.org  

ecervantes@maldef.org 

dhulett@maldef.org 

David B. Rosenbaum  

Joshua James Messer  

Osborn Maledon, PA  

2929 N Central Avenue, Suite 2000  

Phoenix, AZ 85012  

602-640-9345  

drosenbaum@omlaw.com  

jmesser@omlaw.com

Ezra D. Rosenberg  

Lawyers’ Committee for Civil  

Rights Under Law  

1500 K Street NW, Suite 900  

Washington, DC 20005  

202-662-8345  

erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org 

 

Mr. Matthew Lee Campbell  

Allison Neswood  

Native American Rights Fund  

250 Arapahoe Avenue  

Boulder, CO 80302-5821  

303-447-8760  

mcampbell@narf.org  

neswood@narf.org 

 

Howard Marc Shanker  

Tohono O’odham Nation  

P.O. Box 830  

Sells, AZ 85634  

520-383-3410  

howard.shanker@tonation-nsn.gov 

 

Javier G. Ramos  

Gila River Indian Community  

Pima Maricopa Tribe Law Office  

P.O. Box 97  

Sacaton, AZ 85247-0400  

520-562-9760  

javier.ramos@gric.nsn.us 

 

Craig Morgan  

Shayna Stuart  

Taft Law  

Esplanade V  

2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 

1050  

Phoenix, Arizona 85016  

CMorgan@taftlaw.com 

SStuart@taftlaw.com 

Celeste Robertson  

Apache County Attorney’s Office  

P.O. Box 637  

St. Johns, AZ 85936  

928-337-7560  

crobertson@apachecountyaz.gov

Christine J. Roberts  

Cochise County Attorney’s Office  

P.O. Box CA  

Bisbee, AZ 85603  

520-432-8754  

croberts@cochise.az.gov 

 

Rose Marie Winkeler  

Deputy County Attorney  

Flagstaff Law Group, PLLC  

702 N Beaver Street  

Flagstaff, AZ 86001  

928-233-6800  

rose@flaglawgroup.com 

 



Jefferson R. Dalton  

Gila County Attorney’s Office  

1400 E. Ash Street  

Globe, AZ 85501  

928-425-3231  

jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov 

 

Gary Griffith  

County Attorney  

Greenlee County Attorneys Office  

P.O. Box 1717  

Clifton, AZ 85533-1717  

928-865-4108  

ggriffith@greenlee.az.gov

 

Ryan Norton Dooley, AT  

City of St. George  

175 E 200, N  

St. George, UT 84770  

435-627-4622  

rdooley@lapazcountyaz.org 

 

Jason William Mitchell, Trial 

Attorney  

La Paz County Attorney’s Office  

1320 Kofa Avenue  

Parker, AZ 85344  

928-669-6118  

jmitchell@lapazcountyaz.org 

 

Sean Mikel Moore  

Joseph E. La Rue  

Anna Griffin Critz  

Jack L. O’Connor, III  

Maricopa County Attorney’s Office  

Civil Services Division  

225 West Madison Street  

Phoenix, AZ 85003  

602-506-8541  

moores@mcao.maricopa.gov  

laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  

critza@mcao.maricopa.gov  

oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov 

Ryan Esplin, Attorney  

William Byron Davis, Deputy 

County Attorney 

Mohave County Attorney’s Office  

Firm: 928-753-0770  

315 N 4th Street  

P.O. Box 7000  

Kingman, AZ 86401  

928-753-0770  

esplir@mohave.gov 

davisw@mohave.gov 

Jason S. Moore  

Deputy Assistant Attorney General  

NAVAJO COUNTY ATTORNEY’S 

OFFICE  

P.O. Box 668  

Holbrook, AZ 86025  

928-521-3460  

jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov 

Mr. Daniel Jurkowitz  

Pima County Attorney’s Office  

32 N Stone Avenue  

Suite 2100  

Tucson, AZ 85701  

520-740-5750  

Daniel.Jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov 

 

  



Christina Estes Werther  

Justin S Pierce  

Pierce Coleman, PLLC  

7730 E. Greenway Road, Suite 105  

Scottsdale, AZ 85260  

602-772-5506  

christina@piercecoleman.com  

justin@piercecoleman.com 

 

William J. Kerekes  

Jessica L. Holzer  

Office of the Yuma County 

Attorney  

250 W 2nd Street, Suite G  

Yuma, AZ 85364-1419  

928-817-4300  

bill.kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov  

jessica.holzer@yumacountyaz.gov 

 

Craig Cameron  

Deputy County Attorney  

Pinal County Attorney’s Office  

P.O. Box 887  

Florence, AZ 85132  

520-866-6466 

craig.cameron@pinal.gov 

 

Michelle Beus, Chief Civil Deputy 

County Attorney 

Scott Bennett, County Attorney 

Graham County Attorney’s Office 

800 W Main Street 

Safford, AZ 85546 

928-792-5178 

mbeus@graham.az.gov 

sbennett@graham.az.gov 

Thomas M. Stoxen  

Yavapai County Attorney’s Office  

255 E Gurley Street, 3rd Floor  

Prescott, AZ 86301  

928-777-7143  

thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov 

 

 

 

 
Joshua Bendor 

Hayleigh S. Crawford 

Joshua M. Whitaker 

Kathryn E. Boughton 

Assistant Attorneys General 

Office of the Arizona Attorney General  

2005 N Central Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

602-542-8958 

Joshua.Bendor@azag.gov  

Hayleigh.Crawford@azag.gov  

Joshua.Whitaker@azag.gov  

Kathryn.Boughton@azag.gov 

 

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 

through Priority Mail.  An electronic version was also served by email to each 

individual. 

 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court One Copy of the 

within Application for an Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ 

mailto:mbeus@graham.az.gov
mailto:sbennett@graham.az.gov
mailto:Joshua.Bendor@azag.gov
mailto:Hayleigh.Crawford@azag.gov
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of Certiorari through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage 

prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic 

filing system. 

 

All parties required to be served have been served. 

   

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 

 

     Executed on this 5th day of December, 2025. 

 

 

 

     ____________________________________ 

Natasha Johnson 

 

 

Sworn to and subscribed before me  

this 5th day of December, 2025. 

 

 

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 

No. 01BR6004935 

Qualified in Richmond County 

Commission Expires March 30, 2026 
#120839 


